SENIOR CITIZEN ASSOCIATIONS OR CLUBS REGISTERED WITH THE CONTROL COMMISSION EXEMPT FROM LICENSE FEES for games conducted solely for the bona fide active members

BINGO\RAFFLES LICENSING FEES (rev. 1/22/14)

(non-refundable)

BINGO: \$20.00 FOR EACH OCCASION ON WHICH ANY GAME OR GAMES ARE TO BE CONDUCTED UNDER THE LICENSE. (WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP MATCHES LGCCC FEES) ["SENIOR CITIZEN BINGO" LICENSE - NO FEE - AND IS ISSUED FOR A TWO-YEAR PERIOD]

ON-PREMISE RAFFLES (50/50 OR MERCHANDISE WITH TOTAL COMBINED RETAIL VALUE OF PRIZES LESS THAN \$400:

NO FEE REQUIRED. IF PRIZE EXCEEDS ANTICIPATED \$400.00, A CHECK MADE PAYABLE TO THE LEGALIZED GAMES OF CHANCE CONTROL COMMISSION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20.00 FOR EACH DAY ON WHICH A DRAWING IS TO BE CONDUCTED, TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING THE REPORT OF RAFFLE OPERATIONS, AND \$20.00 CHECK FOR EACH DAY FOR THE TOWNSHIP WITH A COPY OF THE REPORT OF RAFFLE OPERATIONS

ON-PREMISE RAFFLES (50/50 OR MERCHANDISE WITH TOTAL COMBINED RETAIL VALUE OF PRIZES IN EXCESS OF \$400:

CONTROL COMMISSION - \$20.00 FOR EACH DAY ON WHICH DRAWING IS HELD, NO FURTHER FEES

WW TOWNSHIP - \$20.00 FOR EACH DAY ON WHICH DRAWING IS HELD, NO FURTHER FEES

OFF-PREMISE RAFFLES (MERCHANDISE):

CONTROL COMMISSION - \$20.00 PER \$1,000 OR PART THEREOF OF THE RETAIL VALUE OF AWARDED PRIZES

WW TOWNSHIP - \$20.00 PER \$1,000 OR PART THEREOF OF THE RETAIL VALUE OF AWARDED PRIZES

Amount of retail		Fee to Control
value of prizes	Fee to Township	Commission
\$ - \$1,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
\$1,000.01 - \$2,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
\$2,000.01 - \$3,000	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
\$3,000.01 - \$4,000	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
\$4,000.01 - \$5,000	\$100.00	\$100.00
\$5,000.01 - \$6,000	\$120.00	\$120.00

Continue above schedule by adding \$20.00 fee for the Township and \$20.00 fee for the Control Commission.

OFF-PREMISE 50/50 RAFFLES: The prize awarded in a 50/50 must be 50% of the **gross** proceeds

LGCCC - \$20.00 FEE TO BE PAID AT TIME OF APPLICATION. West Windsor Township - \$20.00 FEE TO BE PAID AT TIME OF APPLICATION.

ADDITIONAL FEE OF \$20.00 PER \$1,000 OR PART THEREOF AWARDED AS A PRIZE IS DUE LGCCC UPON THE FILING OF THE REPORT OF OPERATIONS, AND MATCHING FEE IS DUE WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP WITH A COPY OF THE REPORT OF OPERATIONS

CHECKS PAYABLE TO:1) LEGALIZED GAMES OF CHANCE CONTROL COMMISSION

2) WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

ARMCHAIR RACE: (REQUIRES FORM 13) \$50.00 PER LICENSED DAY OF OPERATION. (WWT MATCHES LGCCC FEES)

CASINO NIGHT: (REQUIRES FORM 13) \$100.00 PER OCCASION. (WWT MATCHES LGCCC FEES)

CALENDAR RAFFLE (AWARDING CASH OR MERCHANDISE): sample calendar indicating dates of drawings must be submitted with application

CONTROL COMMISSION - \$20.00 FOR EACH \$1,000 OR PART THEREOF OF THE RETAIL VALUE OF THE PRIZE TO BE AWARDED WW TOWNSHIP - \$20.00 FOR EACH \$1,000 OR PART THEREOF OF THE RETAIL VALUE OF THE PRIZE TO BE AWARDED

CARNIVAL GAMES OR WHEELS (NON-DRAW): (Requires Form 13) with list of games and wheels

CONTROL COMMISSION - \$20.00 FOR EACH GAME OR WHEEL HELD ON ANY ONE DAY, OR ANY SERIES OF CONSECUTIVE DAYS NOT EXCEEDING SIX AT ONE LOCATION

WW TOWNSHIP - \$20.00 FOR EACH GAME OR WHEEL HELD ON ANY ONE DAY, OR ANY SERIES OF CONSECUTIVE DAYS NOT EXCEEDING SIX AT ONE LOCATION

DUCK RACE RAFFLE: variation of off-premise draw raffle (see 13:47-1.1 & 13:47-8.17)

GOLF HOLE-IN-ONE CONTEST: [INSURANCE POLICY NEEDED FOR PRIZE OVER \$25,000]

\$20.00 FOR EACH \$1,000 OR PART THEREOF OF THE RETAIL VALUE OF THE <u>ANCILLARY PRIZES</u> OFFERED. (WWT MATCHES LGCCC FEES)

INSTANT RAFFLE GAMES (AWARDING CASH OR MERCHANDISE):

\$20.00 FOR EACH DAY ON WHICH INSTANT RAFFLE TICKETS ARE SOLD OR OFFERED FOR SALE; OR \$750.00 FOR A ONE-YEAR LICENSE TO SELL, OR TO OFFER FOR SALE, INSTANT RAFFLE TICKETS DURING THAT YEAR. (WWT MATCHES LGCCC FEES) (SEE 13:47.1.1 & 13:47-8.36)

PENNY AUCTION: [Chinese Auction; Tricky Tray] same as on-premise raffle up to \$400; one application for 3 days (see 5:8-60.2 definition)

SILENT AUCTION: NO LICENSE REQUIRED - NOT A RAFFLE

SPECIAL DOOR PRIZE RAFFLE:

Qualified organizations desiring to conduct a special door prize raffle for which no license from the municipality is required shall, before conducting the same, register with the Control Commission and secure an identification number.

Special door prize raffle: no fee is payable and no license is required, provided the merchandise is wholly donated, has a total retail value of less than \$50.00, and the raffle is conducted in accordance with N.J.A.C. 13:47-3.11 and 8.15;